Mayor and Common Council

38 Park Avenue Flemington, NJ 08822

SCHEDULED

Meeting: 12/14/20 07:30 PM
Department: Clerk of the Borough
Category: Board Policy
Prepared By: Sallie Graziano

Initiator: Sallie Graziano Sponsors: DOC ID: 3355

RESOLUTION 2020-202

Accepting a Grant from the State of New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety, Office of the Attorney General, in the Amount of \$14,425.00 Under the FY2021 Safe and Secure Communities Program, Subaward Grant No. 21-1009

A Resolution Accepting a Grant from the State of New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety, Office of the Attorney General, in the Amount of \$14,425.00 Under the FY2021 Safe and Secure Communities Program, Subaward Grant No. 21-1009, and Authorizing the Mayor and Police Chief to Execute and The Borough Clerk to Attest to a Subgrant Award, and All Documents in Connection with This Grant

WHEREAS, the Borough of Flemington was awarded funding for a project under the Safe and Secure Communities Program, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have reviewed the accompanying application and have approved said request, and

WHEREAS, the project is a joint effort between the Department of Law and Public Safety and the Borough of Flemington for the purpose described in the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that:

- 1. As a matter of public policy the Borough of Flemington wishes to participate to the fullest extent possible with the Department of Law and Public Safety and accepts this Safe & Secure Grant.
- 2. The Borough is authorized to accept a subaward grant from the State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety, Office of the Attorney General, in the amount of \$14,425, under the Safe and Secure Communities Program Grant # 21-1009, with a match and fringe benefits, for a total project cost of \$131,834.
- 3. The Mayor and Police Chief are authorized to execute and the Borough Clerk to attest to a subgrant award in connection with this grant, and all documents in connection with this grant.
- 4. The Borough of Flemington is accepting this grant of funds for the purpose described in the application.
 - 5. The amount of the award is \$14,425 with a match of \$117,409 by the Borough.
- 6. The Subaward Number is 21-1009 and the period is from September 15, 2020 September 14, 2021.

Adopted:			
Attest:			

	Betsy Driver, Mayor
Sallie Graziano, Borough Clerk	

CERTIFICATION OF RECORDING OFFICER

This is to certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of a resolution finally adopted at the meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Flemington held on December 14, 2020 and duly recorded in my office; that all requirements of law pertaining to the conduct of said meeting and the passage of this resolution were observed; and that I am duly authorized to execute this certificate.

DATED: December 14, 2020

Sallie Graziano, RMC, Borough Clerk